

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4686 OF 2022**

Shreemant Sakar Nawab Mir Usmaan Alam Khan Petitioner
Versus
The Sub-Divisional Officer & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya Pendse for the Petitioner.
Ms Madhubala Kajle for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 19th APRIL, 2022

PC. :

- Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 7th September 2022.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of complete compilation of the Petition in the Registry of this Court within a period of two weeks from today.
 3. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)