

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION No. 4606 OF 2022**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Shreemant Sakar Nawab Mir Usmaan

Alam Khan

...Petitioner

Vs.

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Pune and Ors.

...Respondents

Date:
2022.09.08
10:26:00
+0530

* * * *

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale i/b. C.M. Pendse for Petitioner

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State/Respondent No.1

Mr. E.K. Sasidharan for Respondent No.3

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Respondent No.4

Mr. Fraser M. Alexander for Intervenor.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Dated: 7th SEPTEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 13th December, 2022. Interim relief shall continue to operate till then.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)